Staff Technical

Staff Assist. Technical

Staff Chief of Competition

MSHSL Nordic Skiing Championships
Giants Ridge Nordic Ski Center
Biwabik, MN

Fri, Feb 15, 2002

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Preliminary Results

Staff Chief of Course

Staff Coaches Representative 1
Coaches Representative 2

Place Displcr

Jury: Course Conditions
delegate Course Max elev Course Weather
delegate Course Min elev Course Temperature
Course HD Course Wind
Course MM
Course MT
Bib # Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back Pace

Boys Freestyle Race Field: 104

1 1 1
2 5
3 25
4 18
5 2 2
6 3 6
7 4 3
8 5 27
9 6 8
10 7 13
11 8 23
12 15
13 9 4
14 10 28
15 46
16 11 7
17 14
18 12
19 12 38
20 13 433
21 14 9
22 15 10
23 16 33
24 17 55
25 18 17
26 51
27 54

Race Official:

Total Count: 104

Kuzzy, Garrott 12 1 Hopkins 00:12:05.3 00:00:00.0 02:25
Heath, Garrett 10 *Winona/Winona Cotter 00:12:19.2 00:00:13.9 02:27
Scott, Steve 12 St. Paul Acad. & 00:12:23.5 00:00:18.2 02:28
Ray, Evan 12 St. Paul Acad. & 00:12:26.4 00:00:21.1 02:29
Damrow, Tim 11 1 Roseville 00:12:28.0 00:00:22.7 02:29
Straten, Adam 12 1 Duluth East 00:12:30.2 00:00:24.9 02:30
Skold, Dan 12 2 Hopkins 00:12:32.4 00:00:27.1 02:30
Gaalaas, Lars 12 1 Grand Rapids 00:12:34.3 00:00:29.0 02:30
Patzoldt, Kevin 12 2 Grand Rapids 00:12:38.6 00:00:33.3 02:31
Baldwin, Bob 11 1 st Cloud Cathedral 00:12:41.0 00:00:35.7 02:32
Sands, Knute 12 3 Hopkins 00:12:41.1 00:00:35.8 02:32
Whipple, Dan 12 Blaine 00:12:43.0 00:00:37.7 02:32
Byrne, Ben 11 3 Grand Rapids 00:12:43.8 00:00:38.5 02:32
Roessler, Aaron 11 4 Grand Rapids 00:12:44.4 00:00:39.1 02:32
Linelof, Jason 12 Woodbury 00:12:47.4 00:00:42.1 02:33
Batdorf, Bjorn 12 2 Duluth East 00:12:48.7 00:00:43.4 02:33
Gastonguay, Bryan 11 Burnsville 00:12:48.9 00:00:43.6 02:33
Fay, Taylor 12 Wayzata 00:12:50.8 00:00:45.5 02:34
Salmela, Kai 12 3 Duluth East 00:12:51.1 00:00:45.8 02:34
Erlandson, Nathan 12 5 Grand Rapids 00:12:53.8 00:00:48.5 02:34
Lewandowski, Josh 12 4 Hopkins 00:12:54.2 00:00:48.9 02:34
Stafki, Doug 12 1 Forest Lake 00:12:56.5 00:00:51.2 02:35
Arneson, Hans 12 5 Hopkins 00:12:59.6 00:00:54.3 02:35
Lang, Jesse 9 1 St Louis Park 00:13:01.0 00:00:55.7 02:36
Salipante, Paul 11 6 Hopkins 00:13:01.9 00:00:56.6 02:36
Ditty, Aaron 12 "Park Center, Brooklyn ~ 00:13:02.6 00:00:57.3 02:36
Hull, Jimmy 12 Wayzata 00:13:04.7 00:00:59.4 02:36
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Boys 5 km
Place Displcr
28 53
29 435
30 32
31 19 427
32 31
33 426
34 20 20
35 22
36 40
37 21 26
38 41
39 11
40 434
41 22 44
42 23 29
43 42
44 24 16
45 25 21
46 43
47 26 30
48 87
49 27 34
50 28 24
51 431
52 47
53 86
54 37
55 35
56 29 59
57 421
58 30 48
59 61
60 31 19
61 75
62 425
63 436
64 64
65 81
66 32 60
67 33 49
68 34 39
69 35 45
70 36 57
71 37 63
72 428

Race Official:

Total Count: 104

Bib # Name

Michals, Mark
Kinney, Nigel
Bruss, Tim
Gerling, Tyler
Bakken, Bjorn
Wong, Tim
Shaw, John
Evans, Nick
Holien, Dave
Cheesebro, Andy
Stenhammer, Adam
Astry, Jon
Woodard, Chris
Erickson, John
Saunders, David
Hall, Bowie
Holst, Nathan
Farchmin, Kurt
Johnson, Dan
Drinane, Mike
Deanovic, Pete
Lund, Chris
Kelm, Clayton
Miller, Neil
Pound, Blake
Lagason, Rody
Hoffman, David
Liebsch, Matt
Knapp, Steve
Gengler, Mike
Kask, Jason
Heisel, Matt
Skoglund, Lorin
Olson, Eric
Roberts, Wynn
Soderlind, Dan
Watson, Jake
Wemer, Lewis
Northway, Travis
Mommesen, Chris
Mitchell, Will
Stephens, Jahred
Lewanski, Erik
Pederson, Ben
Hotaling, John

2/15/2002
T Plc Team

Gr
12
11
11
10
12
12
12
12
12
10
11
12

9
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
10
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12

9
10
10
12

8
11
10
12
10
11
12
12
11
11
11

"Minnehaha Academy,
Eden Prairie
Mahtomedi

6 Grand Rapids
"Marshall School,
Mahtomedi

2 Roseville
*St. Paul Central
*Mesabi East Giants

2 St. Louis Park
Duluth Denfeld
Eden Prairie
*Brainerd/Pillager

3 St. Louis Park

1 Hastings

*Winona/Winona Cotter

4 Duluth East

5 Duluth East
Detroit Lakes

3 Roseville
Eden Prairie

6 Duluth East

2 St. Cloud Cathedral
Anoka
Bloomington Kennedy
St. Paul Central
Prior Lake
Osseo

3 St. Cloud Cathedral
Park Center

7 Duluth East
Burnsville

2 Forest Lake

Mora

Battle Lake

"Eastview, Apple

Stillwater Area

Robinsdale-Armstrong

Hastings

St. Louis Park

Forest Lake

Hopkins

Hastings

St. Cloud Cathedral

Ely

AW N W DADN

February 15, 2002

17:14:25

Boys Freestyle Race

Elapsed Time

00:13:09.4
00:13:12.8
00:13:14.5
00:13:15.1
00:13:16.2
00:13:18.7
00:13:19.1
00:13:19.5
00:13:20.1
00:13:22.1
00:13:22.4
00:13:22.6
00:13:23.1
00:13:23.1
00:13:25.3
00:13:27.1
00:13:29.5
00:13:29.7
00:13:29.9
00:13:30.1
00:13:30.8
00:13:30.9
00:13:31.8
00:13:33.3
00:13:33.3
00:13:33.9
00:13:36.1
00:13:43.9
00:13:43.9
00:13:48.6
00:13:51.7
00:13:54.6
00:13:55.6
00:13:55.7
00:13:56.5
00:13:59.9
00:14:00.6
00:14:01.5
00:14:02.9
00:14:03.1
00:14:06.3
00:14:07.0
00:14:10.0
00:14:11.4
00:14:14.7
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Individual Results

Back Pace
00:01:04.1 02:37
00:01:07.5 02:38
00:01:09.2 02:38
00:01:09.8 02:39
00:01:10.9 02:39
00:01:13.4 02:39
00:01:13.8 02:39
00:01:14.2 02:39
00:01:14.8 02:40
00:01:16.8 02:40
00:01:17.1 02:40
00:01:17.3 02:40
00:01:17.8 02:40
00:01:17.8 02:40
00:01:20.0 02:41
00:01:21.8 02:41
00:01:24.2 02:41
00:01:24.4 02:41
00:01:24.6 02:41
00:01:24.8 02:42
00:01:25.5 02:42
00:01:25.6  02:42
00:01:26.5 02:42
00:01:28.0 02:42
00:01:28.0 02:42
00:01:28.6  02:42
00:01:30.8 02:43
00:01:38.6  02:44
00:01:38.6  02:44
00:01:43.3 02:45
00:01:46.4 02:46
00:01:49.3 02:46
00:01:50.3 02:47
00:01:50.4 02:47
00:01:51.2 02:47
00:01:54.6 02:47
00:01:55.3 02:48
00:01:56.2 02:48
00:01:57.6 02:48
00:01:57.8 02:48
00:02:01.0 02:49
00:02:01.7 02:49
00:02:04.7 02:50
00:02:06.1 02:50
00:02:09.4 02:50

Page 2



Boys 5 km
Place Displcr

73 78
74 422
75 38 36
76 89
77 39 62
78 69
79 40 76
80 432
81 41 430
82 42 74
83 43 65
84 70
85 423
86 52
87 88
88 429
89 44 58
90 68
91 45 80
92 46 56
93 50
94 47 79
95 48 71
96 49 72
97 50 73
98 51 82
99 66
100 52 77
101 53 67
102 54 84
103 55 85
104 56 83

Race Official:

Total Count: 104

Bib # Name

Shields, Joe
Schleck, Ray
Hanson, Blake
Peterson, Josh
Bell, Brian
Nistler, Aaron
Flagstad, Luther
Louma, Dan
Branigan, Ned
Deitner, Jeff
Harris, Steve
Timmereck, Sam
Gale, Kevin
Kramer, Matt
Mullen, Keith
Wacker, Phil
Johnson, Jacob
Roetman, Ross
Paulish, Josh
Mommsen, Mike
Johnson, Nathan
Flick, Ben
Margoles, Dan
Morrison, Ted
Bailey, Peter
Oschwald, Zach
Young, Andrew
England, Bill
Newman, Erik
Wenner, Seth
Chaffee, Cameron
Steiner, Teddy

2/15/2002

Gr
12
11
12
12
11
10
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
10
12
12
11
12
11

8
11

8
12
11
10
12
12
11
12
10
10

8

T Plc Team

(o2

g1 U1 N N b

6
7
6
7
7

Stillwater Area

St. Thomas Academy
Hastings
Robbinsdale Armstrong
St. Louis Park
Bemid;ji

Roseville

Maple Grove
Roseville

Hastings

Roseville
Robinsdale-Armstrong
Robbinsdale Armstrong
*C-E-C Lumberjacks
C-E-C Lumberjacks
*St. Paul Central
Roseville

Bemid;ji

Hastings

St. Louis Park

Prior Lake

Forest Lake

St. Louis Park
Hastings

Forest Lake

St. Cloud Cathedral
Minneapolis South
Forest Lake

Grand Rapids

St. Cloud Cathedral
St. Cloud Cathedral
Forest Lake

February 15, 2002

17:14:25

Boys Freestyle Race

Elapsed Time

00:14:17.2
00:14:18.9
00:14:20.5
00:14:23.3
00:14:24.9
00:14:25.0
00:14:26.4
00:14:26.5
00:14:30.0
00:14:31.5
00:14:32.8
00:14:46.6
00:14:51.3
00:14:54.3
00:14:56.9
00:14:57.6
00:14:58.7
00:14:59.8
00:15:00.9
00:15:00.9
00:15:01.0
00:15:05.0
00:15:07.2
00:15:08.9
00:15:09.3
00:15:16.5
00:15:18.9
00:15:25.2
00:15:25.2
00:16:02.2
00:16:56.5
00:17:29.0
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Individual
Back

00:02:11.9
00:02:13.6
00:02:15.2
00:02:18.0
00:02:19.6
00:02:19.7
00:02:21.1
00:02:21.2
00:02:24.7
00:02:26.2
00:02:27.5
00:02:41.3
00:02:46.0
00:02:49.0
00:02:51.6
00:02:52.3
00:02:53.4
00:02:54.5
00:02:55.6
00:02:55.6
00:02:55.7
00:02:59.7
00:03:01.9
00:03:03.6
00:03:04.0
00:03:11.2
00:03:13.6
00:03:19.9
00:03:19.9
00:03:56.9
00:04:51.2
00:05:23.7

Results
Pace
02:51
02:51
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:57
02:58
02:58
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:03
03:03
03:05
03:05
03:12
03:23
03:29
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